Presented by: The Manager Presented: February 8, 2021

Drafted by: Finance

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2942

A Resolution Amending Emergency Appropriation Resolution 2906 Related to the Eligible Expenditure Period and Appropriation Amount for K-5 Rally Programing During COVID-19.

WHEREAS, the Assembly appropriated \$600,000 to the Juneau School District for K-5 Rally programing during COVID-19 with Emergency Appropriation Resolution 2906 (September 21, 2020); and

WHEREAS, on December 27, 2020, President Trump extended the CARES Act eligible expenditure period from December 30, 2020 to December 31, 2021.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. Amendment of Emergency Appropriation Resolution 2915. Emergency Appropriation Resolution 2906 is amended as follows:

- (a) The resolution title is amended by inserting "\$237,171" and deleting "\$600,000".
- (b) The last whereas clause is amended by inserting "May 31, 2021" and deleting "December 30, 2020".
- (c) Section 1 is amended by inserting "two hundred thirty seven thousand one hundred and seventy one dollars (\$237,171.00)" and deleting "six hundred thousand dollars (\$600,000.00)".
- (d) Section 2 is amended by inserting "237,171.00" and deleting "\$600,000.00".
- (e) Section 3 (d) is amended by inserting "May 31, 2021" and deleting "December 30, 2020".

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately after adoption.

Adopted this 11th day of February, 2021.

Beth A. Weldon, Mayor

Elizabeth J. McEwen, Municipal Clerk